

S. No. 107

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) no. 641/2023**

Mohd Rafiq

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Nadeem Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UT of JK Th. Financial Commissioner

Revenue Jammu and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3  
Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R- 4  
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R- 5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2024**

Respondent no. 4 has not filed his reply.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent no. 4 to file  
his reply.

List on 26.04.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
11.03.2024  
Mihul