

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 641/2023

Mohd. Rafiq

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Nadeem Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3.
None for R-4
Mr. Chetan Prabhkar, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Post-admission notice be issued to respondents.

Post-admission notice waived by Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3 and by Mr. Chetan Prabhkar, Advocate on behalf of respondent 5.

Respondents 1 to 3 & 5 adopt the pre-admission reply as post-admission counter.

Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks.

Post-admission notice to be issued to the respondent 4, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps for service upon the respondent 4 within one week by the counsel for the petitioner.

List for final hearing on 29.10.2024 without reference to the Bench.

Interim direction dated 15.03.2024 shall remain in force till final disposal of the petition.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
30.08.2024
Muneesh**

