

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 641/2023

Mohd. Rafiq

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Asam Abidi Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2026

Due to non availability of Mr. B R Sharma, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

List again on **02.07.2026**.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed by Ms. Chetna Manhas, which however, shall be last and final opportunity.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
30.04.2026
Manan