

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2823/2026 in
WP (C) No. 641/2023

Mohd RafiqPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by the next date of hearing, subject to taking of requisite steps for service within a week's period for filing of reply/objections, if any.
2. List along with the main petition on **02.07.2026**.
3. In the meantime, the non-applicants/respondents are directed to comply with the order dated 15.03.2023, read with order dated 30.08.2024 and submit the compliance report on next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Mahavir